Essex 2nd XI v Gloucestershire 2nd XI
Second XI Trophy - South Group 2019, Billericay Cricket Ground, 13 May 2019 11:00

m Essex 2nd Xl won by 97 runs

Batsman

Pl Walter

V Chopra
FIN Khushi
MS Peppert
WEL Buttleman
ASS Nijjar*
MT Coles
AP Beard

S Snater

JH Plom
BMJ Allison
Extras

Total

FOW  Over
1-17 44
2-27 91
3-35 113
4-85 251
5-146 39.6

Batsman

V Chopra
Pl Walter
MS Pepper
FIN Khushi
ASS Nijjar

Bowler

JS Smith

JH Gibbs

A Neill

CJ Liddle
CG Harrison
TJ Price

Batsman
GP Willows
WA Tavare
MD Lezar

JJ Tasman-Jones
TJ Price

CG Harrison
JA Woodt
A Neill

CJ Liddle*
JH Gibbs

JS Smith
Extras

Total

FOW  Over
1-0 04
2-49 84
3-71 133
4-90 175
5-110 232

Batsman
GP Willows
MD Lezar
WA Tavare
TJ Price

CG Harrison

Bowler

MT Coles
AP Beard
JH Plom
BMJ Allison
S Snater
ASS Nijjar

Scorers: P Parkinson & KT Gerrish
Umpires: RA White & K Coburn

Essex 2nd Xl

How Out

¢ Wood b Neill
¢ Wood b Smith
¢ Wood b Neill
b Neill

not out

¢ Smith b Price
b Liddle

b Smith

not out

(Ib 1, w6)
7 wickets, 50 overs

FOW

Over

6-176 44.1
7-183 46.1

Batsman
MT Coles
AP Beard

10

10
10

Gloucestershire 2nd Xl

How Out

Ibw b Coles

c Coles b Allison
¢ Buttleman b Plom
Ibw b Nijjar

b Allison

Ibw b Coles

b Nijjar

b Coles

¢ Pepper b Nijjar
b Nijjar

not out

(Ib 5, w 9)

all out, 32.1 overs

FOW

6-111
7-113
8-116
9-123

Over
246
256
282
30.5

10-129 32.1

Batsman

JA Wood

A Neill

CJ Liddle

JJ Tasman-Jones
JH Gibbs
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38
49
36
43
35
24

40
21
16
27
10
10

Toss: Essex 2nd X| (Bat)

Points: ESS2: 2 GLS2: 0 q,." —~(y
ot

R B
18 24
5 17
41 60
1 10
85 113
29 45
9 M
3 7
28 13
7
226 300
W nb
2 0
0 0
3 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
R
0
38 40
20 25
34 55
8 17
5 13
0 8
0 3
1 8
9 18
0 2
14
129 193
W nb
3 0
0 0
1 0
2 0
0 0
4 0

S

0P <

M 0s 4s 6s
35 16 3 0
16 13 0 0
79 38 5 0
10 9 0 0
154 62 7 0
57 26 1 1
20 0 0
10 0 0
16 4 1

200 175 20 2

Os 4s 65
41 3
27 8
35 2
37 5
24 2
11 0

O O N =2 O Ww =
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M 0s 4s 6s
1 4 0 0
54 24 6 0
33 15 3 0
87 32 2 0
17 15 2 0
22 0 0
5 0 0
5 3 0 0
8 0 0
15 13 1 0
6 0 0
129 131 14 0
w 0s 4s 6s
1 38 5 0
3 16 2 0
0 16 2 0
2 26 4 0
0 1 1 0
2 24 0 0
PLAY-CRICKET
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S/R
75.0
29.4
68.3
10.0
75.2
64.4
81.8
429
2154

E/R
38
6.1
3.6
43
4.4
6.0

S/R
0.0
95.0
80.0
61.8
471
385
0.0
0.0
12,5
50.0
0.0

E/R
4.0
53
4.0
4.5
33
1.9

E



